

SUPREME COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA

NORTH CAROLINA STATE)
CONFERENCE OF THE NATIONAL)
ASSOCIATION FOR THE)
ADVANCEMENT OF COLORED)
PEOPLE,)

Plaintiff-Appellant,)

v.)

TIM MOORE, in his official capacity,)
PHILIP BERGER, in his official capacity,)

Defendant-Appellees.)

From Wake County
No. COA19-384

PLAINTIFF - APPELLANT'S RESPONSE TO AMICUS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
INTRODUCTION 1
ARGUMENT 3
 I. This Court has had no consistent practice to resolve
 disqualification, and this Court should implement one as
 soon as possible..... 3
 II. The Judiciary should exercise its power to implement
 consistent practices for disqualification. 6
CONCLUSION 7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases	Page(s)
<i>Bayard v. Singleton</i> , 1 N.C. (Mart.) 5 (1787).....	5
<i>Beard v. N.C. State Bar</i> , 357 S.E.2d 694 (N.C. 1987)	6
<i>Coombs v. Sprint Communications, et al.</i> , 543 S.E.2d 125 (N.C. 2000)	4
<i>Harper v. Hall</i> , No. 413P21 (N.C. Dec. 6, 2021)	4
<i>State v. Ballance</i> , 229 N.C. 764 (1949)	5
<i>State v. Meyer</i> , 583 S.E.2d 43 (N.C. 2003)	3
Rules	
N.C. Code of Judicial Conduct.....	7
N. C. Rules of Appellate Procedure 28 (i)(3)	1
Other Authorities	
Public Policy Polling, <i>North Carolina Survey Results</i> (Dec. 6-7, 2021), https://progressncaction.org/wp- content/uploads/2021/12/NorthCarolinaResults.pdf	6
